

HB0104H3001

- 1 Page 1-above line 1 In the catch title, after "planning"
2 insert "and rehabilitation".
3
- 4 Page 1-line 2 After "studies;" insert "authorizing
5 specified rehabilitation projects;".
6
- 7 Page 1-line 7 After "general fund" insert "and the strategic
8 investments and projects account".
9
- 10 Page 3-line 10 After "of funds" insert "from the general
11 fund".
12
- 13 Page 3-line 11 Delete "section 5" and insert "section 6".
14
- 15 Page 5-after line 23 Insert and renumber as necessary:
16
- 17 **"Section 4. GOSHEN IRRIGATION DISTRICT TUNNELS 1 AND 2**
18 **REHABILITATION.**
19
- 20 (a) There is appropriated from water development account I,
21 as created by W.S. 41-2-124(a)(i), to the water development
22 commission thirty-four million six hundred thirty-nine thousand
23 eight hundred sixty-seven dollars and five cents (\$34,639,867.05)
24 or as much thereof as is necessary to carry out the purpose of
25 this section and provide funding for irrigation district tunnel
26 rehabilitation in Goshen County. Unexpended funds appropriated
27 under this section shall revert to water development account I on
28 July 1, 2029.
29
- 30 (b) The appropriation in subsection (a) of this section shall
31 be reduced by one dollar (\$1.00) for each one dollar (\$1.00)
32 appropriated in excess of twenty-one million eight hundred ten
33 thousand dollars (\$21,810,000.00) for the same project in 2024
34 Senate File 0075, if enacted into law.
35
- 36 (c) The appropriation in this section shall not be transferred
37 or expended for any other purpose."
38
- 39 Page 5-line 25 Delete "**Section 4.**" and insert "**Section 5.**".
40
- 41 Page 6-line 5 Delete "**Section 5.**" and insert "**Section 6.**".
42
- 43 Page 6-line 7 After "general fund" insert "and thirty-four
44 million six hundred thirty-nine thousand eight

1 hundred sixty-seven dollars and five cents
2 (\$34,639,867.05) from the strategic
3 investments and projects account".
4
5 Page 6-line 10 Delete "**Section 6.**" And insert "**Section 7.**".
6
7 Page 7-line 25 Delete "**Section 7.**" and insert "**Section 8.**".
8 SMITH